

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10035/2025

Manglam Build Developers Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Principal Director Of Income Tax (Investigation),

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

17/09/2025

Let the defect(s) be removed within a period of three weeks, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J