

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10035/2025

Manglam Build Developers Limited & anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Principal Director Of Income Tax (Investigation), & ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Rajat Sharma and Mr. Saksham Pandey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Bapna with Mr. Tanushka Saxena and Ms. Chinki Choudhary

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

18/12/2025

List this case again on 08.01.2026 as prayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ