

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10035/2025

Manglam Build Developers Limited & Anr.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Principal Director Of Income Tax (Investigation) & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Rajat Sharma Mr. Saksham Pandey Mr. Shubhendra Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Bapna with Ms. Tanuska Saxena

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

08/01/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Siddharth Bapna accepts notice on behalf of respondents.

Learned counsel relies upon the judgment passed by one of us while sitting at Punjab and Haryana High Court in *Misty Meadows Private Limited vs Union of India & Ors; CWP No.5139/2024* decided on 13.05.2024 which has been upheld by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP No.55770/2024.

List this matter on 10.03.2026.

However, we direct the respondents not to take any coercive steps during pendency.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACJ