

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4730/2026

Manglam Build Developers Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Central Board Of Direct Taxes
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10035/2025
Manglam Build Developers Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Principal Director Of Income Tax (Investigation),
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Sharma with Mr. Rajat Sharma & Mr. Shubham Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Bapna Mr. Tanuska Saxena

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

21/04/2026

Four weeks' time is allowed to file reply.

Office is directed to reflect name of Mr. Siddharth Bapna,
Advocate in the cause list as counsel for respondent(s).

List these cases on 22.05.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J
(INDERJEET SINGH),J