

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4730/2026
URN: CW / 10424U / 2026

Manglam Build Developers Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Central Board of Direct Taxes
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10035/2025
URN: CW / 22740U / 2025
Manglam Build Developers Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Principal Director of Income Tax (Investigation)
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Sr. Adv. (through V.C.) assisted by Mr. Rajat Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG (Sr.Adv.) (through V.C.) with Mr. Siddharth Bapna, Sr. Standing Counsel & Ms. Anima Chaturvedi.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

06/07/2026

1. Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing for the respondent(s) submits that one more opportunity may be granted to file reply. Although, the learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner has seriously opposed the same.
2. In the interest of justice, we grant one week's time to file reply.
3. Let the reply be filed on or before 17.07.2026.
4. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.



5. List these cases on 23.07.2026.
6. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted and the cases shall be heard on that day positively.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

117-118/AMIT/405