

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4730/2026
CNR: RJHC020197822026 | URN: CW / 10424U / 2026

Manglam Build Developers Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Central Board Of Direct Taxes
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10035/2025
CNR: RJHC020552972025 | URN: CW / 22740U / 2025
Manglam Build Developers Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Principal Director Of Income Tax (Investigation),
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma Mr. Subhendra Singh for Mr. Prakul Khurana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG, Sr. Adv. Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

17/08/2026

A request has been made by learned counsel for the petitioners, post these matters on 08.10.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J **(ARUN MONGA),J**